Data Path :
Data File
Acqg On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS Vvial

Integration
Integrator:
Smoothing :
Sampling
Start Thrs:
Stop Thrs

If leading or trailing edge < 100 prefer < Baseline drop else tangent >

LSC Area Percent Report

Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Data\VW121821\

: VWe21452.D

: 18 Dec 2021 04:04
: SY/VA

: M5121-14

5.61g/10.0mL/MSVOA_W/SOIL

1

Parameters:

RTE
OFF

01

0.2

. 0

Sample Multiplier: 1

Peak separation: 5

Method
Title

Signal

LSCINT.P

: TIC: VWe21452.D\data.ms

peak R.T. first

# min
1 2.349
2 2.879
3 3.385
4 3.684
5 3.721
6 3.782
7 4.019
8 4.129
9 4.214
10 4,251
11  4.300
12 4.379
13 4.416
14  4.592
15 4.818
16 4.916
17 5.007
18 5.129
19 5.166
20 5.281
21 5.336
22 5.385
23 5.409
24 5.440
25 5.556
26 5.598
27 5.678
28 5.745
29 5.818
30 5.940
31 5.995
32 6.025
33 6.074
34 6.165
35 6.251
36 6.275

SFAMWLM120921SMA.M

scan

68
154
239
286
297

305
335
360
377
384

390
399
410
437
475

482
507
528
534
552

560
567
574
578
597

605
616
628
637
657

669
674
680
695
710

716

308
347
365
379
385

393
406
412
441
478

494
509
529
535
554

563
571
575
580
599

606
619
630
642
662

671
676
684
699
713

717

Fri

last
scan

310
360
377
382
387

395
407
414
443
482

505
512
531
540
559

564
574
578
584
601

609
621
633
645
663

674
677
686
701
716

719

Dec 24 ©5:49:32 2021

PK  peak
TY height
rvB 45603
rvB 24065
rvB 336
rvBe3 411
rBv 113
rBvV 108
rBv 58769
rvv 1564
rvB 118
rBv 184
rBv 71
rBv 388
rvB2 181
rBB 91
rBB 137
rBv2 4923
rvB2 168
rBv 160
rBv 132
rvB 180
rBB 157
rBv 176
rvB 125
rBB 140
rvB 167
rBv 110
rBB 147
rBv 142
rBB2 137
rBv2 886
rBv 87
rvv 159
rBB 113
rvB2 86
rBB 144
rBv 164

Filtering:
Min Area:
Max Peaks:
Peak Location:

149
172694
4286
127
130

107
692
130
121
235

16252
177
127
184
237

122
275
109
153
137

101
130
195
215
1201

124
125
136
108
120

124
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0 % of largest Peak

100
TOP
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: Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_ W\Method\SFAMWLM120921SMA.M
: SFAMO1.0




LSC Area Percent Report

Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Data\VW121821\
Data File : VWO21452.D

Acqg On : 18 Dec 2021 04:04
Operator : SY/VA

Sample : M5121-14

Misc : 5.61g/10.0mL/MSVOA_W/SOIL

ALS vial : 1 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P
Integrator: RTE

Smoothing : OFF Filtering: 5

Sampling : 1 Min Area: @ % of largest Peak
Start Thrs: 0.2 Max Peaks: 100

Stop Thrs : © Peak Location: TOP

If leading or trailing edge < 100 prefer < Baseline drop else tangent >
Peak separation: 5

Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_ W\Method\SFAMWLM120921SMA.M
Title : SFAMO1.0
37 6.318 723 724 727 rBB 131 111  0.02% 0.003%
38 6.360 728 731 733 rBB 132 129 0.02% 0.003%
39 6.488 749 752 754 rBV 146 160 0.03% 0.004%
40 6.543 759 761 764 rBV 120 133  0.03% 0.003%
41 6.604 767 771 774 rBB2 141 229 0.04% 0.005%
42 6.635 774 776 777 rBV2 157 135 0.03% 0.003%
43 6.738 791 793 796 rBB 149 173 0.03% 0.004%
44 6.812 803 805 808 rBB 140 123  0.02% 0.003%
45 6.885 816 817 819 rBvV 146 121 0.02% 0.003%
46 6.970 826 831 833 rBV 160 266 0.05% ©0.006%
47 6.988 833 834 836 rvB 177 126  0.02% ©0.003%
48 7.013 836 838 841 rBB 216 150 ©0.03% 0.003%
49 7.080 841 849 860 rBvV 10870 32238 6.08% 0.749%
50 7.336 889 891 893 rW 115 108 0.02% ©0.003%
51 7.379 896 898 900 rVB 140 100 0.02% 0.002%
52 7.409 900 903 904 rBV 114 122 0.02% 0.003%
53 7.519 919 921 924 rBV 83 109 0.02% 0.003%
54 7.647 932 942 956 rBB 87048 213780 40.29%  4.969%
55 7.830 970 972 975 rBv2 165 166 ©0.03% 0.004%
56 8.061 1007 1010 1013 rBB 153 187 0.04% 0.004%
57 8.104 1014 1017 1018 rBvV2 123 129 0.02% 0.003%
58 8.275 1035 1045 1060 rBV2 167056 499185 94.08% 11.602%
59 8.665 1106 1109 1110 rBV 119 108 0.02% 0.003%
60 8.689 1110 1113 1114 rW 125 134 0.03% 0.003%
61 8.701 1114 1115 1117 rVWV 239 155 ©0.03% 0.004%
62 8.842 1130 1138 1148 rVV 188978 367390 69.24% 8.539%
63 8.951 1154 1156 1159 rVB 131 116 0.02% 0.003%
64 9.079 1174 1177 1183 rBB2 320 300 0.06% 0.007%
65 9.275 1201 1209 1226 rBB 112113 226716 42.73% 5.269%
66 9.396 1228 1229 1232 rBV 85 98 0.02% 0.002%
67 9.439 1234 1236 1238 rBV 178 152 0.03% 0.004%
68 9.464 1238 1240 1242 rVWV 156 162 0.03% 0.004%
69 9.665 1271 1273 1276 rBB 257 197 0.04% 0.005%
70 9.756 1286 1288 1291 rvv2 138 175 0.03% 0.004%
71  9.811 1295 1297 1299 rBB2 121 105 ©0.02% 0.002%
72 9.896 1306 1311 1314 rVB2 471 792 0.15% 0.018%
73 10.037 1326 1334 1344 rBV 60716 106740 20.12% 2.481%
74 10.207 1360 1362 1363 rBV 184 154 0.03% 0.004%
75 10.323 1373 1381 1388 rVV 259840 464395 87.52% 10.793%
76 10.384 1388 1391 1397 rW 3925 6822 1.29% 0.159%
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LSC Area Percent Report

Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Data\VW121821\
Data File : VWO21452.D

Acqg On : 18 Dec 2021 04:04
Operator : SY/VA

Sample : M5121-14

Misc : 5.61g/10.0mL/MSVOA_W/SOIL

ALS vial : 1 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P
Integrator: RTE

Smoothing : OFF Filtering: 5

Sampling : 1 Min Area: @ % of largest Peak
Start Thrs: 0.2 Max Peaks: 100

Stop Thrs : © Peak Location: TOP

If leading or trailing edge < 100 prefer < Baseline drop else tangent >
Peak separation: 5

Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_ W\Method\SFAMWLM120921SMA.M
Title : SFAMO1.0
77 10.500 1409 1410 1413 rVWV 291 264 0.05% 0.006%
78 10.579 1416 1423 1432 rBB 36858 62243 11.73% 1.447%
79 10.701 1438 1443 1449 rBB 1367 2258 0.43% 0.052%
80 10.835 1463 1465 1467 rBV2 139 121 0.02% ©0.003%
81 10.860 1467 1469 1473 rVB2 347 411 0.08% 0.010%
82 10.927 1473 1480 1492 rBV 46566 77517 14.61% 1.802%
83 11.067 1501 1503 1508 rVB 151 167 ©0.03% 0.004%
84 11.232 1528 1530 1533 rBV 236 288 0.05% 0.007%
85 11.274 1535 1537 1538 rBV 284 250 0.05% 0.006%
86 11.628 1588 1595 1604 rBV 274712 477009 89.90% 11.087%
87 11.957 1647 1649 1651 rBV 228 220 0.04% 0.005%
88 12.000 1653 1656 1658 rBV 275 307 0.06% 0.007%
89 12.061 1662 1666 1669 rBV 572 808 0.15% 0.019%
90 12.097 1669 1672 1674 rBV3 555 699 0.13% 0.016%
91 12.128 1675 1677 1679 rBV3 518 356 ©0.07% ©0.008%
92 12.250 1690 1697 1701 rVB2 1170 2032 0.38% 0.047%
93 12.286 1701 1703 1705 rBV2 214 137 0.03% 0.003%
94 12.359 1705 1715 1719 rBV6 1063 3558 0.67% 0.083%
95 12.597 1750 1754 1759 rVB3 5396 10510 1.98% 0.244%
96 12.689 1763 1769 1776 rBV 82484 137148 25.85% 3.188%
97 13.554 1905 1911 1918 rBV 328814 530616 100.00% 12.333%
98 13.853 1953 1960 1969 rBV 243836 418546 78.88% 9.728%
99 16.432 2377 2383 2398 rVB 103661 223930 42.20% 5.205%
100 16.639 2410 2417 2429 rVB 48415 107838 20.32% 2.506%

Sum of corrected areas: 4302559
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Data Path :
Data File
Acqg On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS vial

Quant Metho
Quant Title

TIC Library
TIC Integra

LSC Report - Integrated Chromatogram

Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Data\VW121821\

: VWe21452.D

: 18 Dec 2021 04:04

: SY/VA

: M5121-14

: 5.61g/10.0mL/MSVOA_W/SOIL
:1 Sample Multiplier: 1

d : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Method\SFAMWLM120921SMA .M
. SFAM@1.0

: C:\Database\NIST20.L
tion Parameters: LSCINT.P

Abundance

300000

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

o

TIC: VW021452.D\data.ms

4.019
2.349

2.879
3HBEB2 103087961592 4.8185B@pRIPeR

Time-->

HHHHHHHHHHHHHMHHH\‘V—F RIS L L L B L D B L e e s e O s B TT T T
I I I I T I I f I T T T T T I T T T I T 17 I

2.00 2.20 2.40 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.60 380 4.00 4.20 4.40 460 4.80 5.00 5.20 5.40 5.60 5.80 6.00 6.20 6.40 6.60 6.80

Abundance

300000

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

TIC: VW021452.D\data.ms

11.628
10.323

8.842
8.275

9.275
7.647
10.037

10,579 10.927

Time-->

03@&1 7BBB19 | 7.830 80604 .991079 | 90908919, CBS 6 | 10.2 %450[)&0.711]) 1.062. 2374
: : D\ 0 T o L DAl esls

00 7. 50 8. 00 9 00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50

Abundance

300000

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

o

TIC: VW021452.D\data.ms
13.554

13.853

16.432
12.689

16.639

Time-->

11 2BEAZRAg85912 >
T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ’ T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T
12.00 12.50 13.00 13.50 14.00 14.50 15.00 15.50 16.00 16.50
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Library Search Compound Report

Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Data\VW121821\
Data File : VW@21452.D

Acqg On : 18 Dec 2021 04:04
Operator : SY/VA

Sample : M5121-14

Misc : 5.61g/10.0mL/MSVOA_W/SOIL

ALS vial : 1 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Method\SFAMWLM120921SMA .M
Quant Title : SFAM@1.0

TIC Library : C:\Database\NIST20.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

No Library Search Compounds Detected

>k 3k 3k >k 3k 3k >k >k 3k >k >k 3k >k >k 3k 3k >k 3k 3k >k >k 3k >k >k 3k >k >k %k >k >k 3k 3k >k >k 3k >k >k 3k >k >k %k >k >k 3k 3k >k >k 3k >k >k 3k >k >k >k >k >k 3k 3k >k >k 3k > >k 3k >k *k %k >k x
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Tentatively Identified Compound (LSC) summary

Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Data\VW121821\
Data File : VW@21452.D

Acqg On : 18 Dec 2021 04:04
Operator : SY/VA

Sample : M5121-14

Misc : 5.61g/10.0mL/MSVOA_W/SOIL

ALS vial : 1 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Method\SFAMWLM120921SMA .M
Quant Title : SFAM@1.0

TIC Library : C:\Database\NIST20.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

| --Internal Standard---|
TIC Top Hit name RT EstConc Units Response |# RT Resp Conc|
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